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II Riga Skins Race
Riga, 28. - 29.3.2025

Event 11 Women, 50m Breaststroke Open
28.03.2025 - 14:58 Results
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts

2014 and younger

1. PAVLOVICA Viktorija 14 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 43.49 301
2. OSTAPENKO Arina 14 Kalevi Ujumiskool 43.94 292
3. ALLAS Elis 14 Kalevi Ujumiskool 44.37 283
4. KAZOCINA Kate 14 Jelgavas SPS 46.66 244
5. SAULITE Adele Greta 14 RSS Ridzene-DSN 47.70 228
6. SARAP Adele 15 Kalevi Ujumiskool 47.98 224
7. ROZINA Marianna 14 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 48.20 221
8. BUKOVA Paula 14 Valmieras SS 48.65 215
9. BEIKERTE Odrija Beta 14 Kekavas NSS 48.78 213

10. KARU Kristella 14 Wiru Swim 51.72 179
11. MOTSNIK Sandra 14 TOPi Ujumisklubi 51.94 176
12. MAEND Loora Mete 14 TOPi Ujumisklubi 52.08 175
13. GAUSE Luize 15 Bauskas NBJSS 52.26 173
14. BERZINA Elza 14 Valmieras SS 53.13 165
15. URBANE Darta 14 Valmieras SS 54.39 154
16. VAISLA Evelina 14 Bauskas NBJSS 56.20 139
17. POTRASKOVA Sofija 14 SK Delfins 1:00.24 113
18. AUSTRUMA Rebeka 16 Kekavas NSS 1:02.99 99
19. BREMMERE Gabriela 14 RSS Ridzene 1:03.01 99
20. OLIJARE Erika 16 Kekavas NSS 1:10.05 72

DSQ ALEKSANDROVA Emilija 14 Jelgavas SPS 49.43
(Time: 15:06), Inappropriate style - more then 1 butterfly kick under water (start)

YOB 2011 - 2013

1. PETKUS Kristiana 11 Kekavas NSS 34.69 593
2. ARCHIPOVAITE Ana Viktorija 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 36.53 508
3. ROHTLA Laura 11 TOPi Ujumisklubi 36.76 499
4. ROZINA Milana 11 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 37.53 469
5. SKIPARYTE Daniele 11 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 38.87 422
6. LACE Betija 12 Jelgavas SPS 41.08 357
7. REILSON Berith 12 TOPi Ujumisklubi 41.10 357
8. SAAR Renate 12 Kalevi Ujumiskool 41.25 353
9. JAUNARE Rezija 11 Jelgavas SPS 41.81 339

10. SLOOG Simona 12 Kalevi Ujumiskool 42.13 331
11. KOTKE Trino 11 TOPi Ujumisklubi 42.74 317
12. PURINA Laima 13 Kekavas NSS 43.68 297
13. KALNINA Monta 12 Bauskas NBJSS 44.75 276
14. RITUMA Emilija 13 Kipsalas peldbaseins 44.97 272
15. HERMANE Linda 13 Kipsalas peldbaseins 45.14 269
16. PASISNAKA Milena 12 Bauskas NBJSS 45.37 265
17. CAUNE Katrine 12 Valmieras SS 45.43 264
18. VARPA Elza 12 Kipsalas peldbaseins 45.81 257
19. AVISANE Darta 12 Kekavas NSS 45.86 257
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II Riga Skins Race
Riga, 28. - 29.3.2025

Event 11, Girls, 50m Breaststroke, YOB 2011 - 2013

Rank YB Time Pts

20. TREZINA Undine 13 RSS Ridzene 46.35 249
21. TOLSTASEVA Darja 12 SK Delfins 46.45 247
22. OZEGOVA Jekaterina 12 Kipsalas peldbaseins 46.63 244
23. KANEPE Paula 12 Bauskas NBJSS 47.11 237
24. PIIP Emma-Lotta 13 Kalevi Ujumiskool 47.81 226
25. BUMBIERE Kristiana 13 Jelgavas SPS 47.84 226
26. TIMPERE Kate 13 Jelgavas SPS 48.34 219
27. PUCKO Loreta 13 Daugavpils SS 48.59 216
28. KRONGORNE Sindija 13 Kipsalas peldbaseins 51.03 186
29. DUDIREVA Alisa 13 RSS Ridzene 56.03 140
30. ANTONE Madlena 13 Bauskas NBJSS 56.49 137
31. ABOLINA Evelina Elizabete 13 RSS Ridzene 1:01.10 108

DSQ TSISTJAKOVA Anastassia 13 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 39.39
(Time: 15:02), Inappropriate style - more then 1 butterfly kick under water (start)

YOB 2008 - 2010

1. STRAUTMANE Laura 08 Kipsalas peldbaseins 35.04 576
2. ASI Saskia 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 36.02 530
3. TAMMARU Paula Simona 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 36.28 519
4. SENUTO Adelina 10 Kekavas NSS 36.75 499
5. VIISMA Alyssia 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 37.40 473
6. PRIKULE Karina 08 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 39.05 416
7. HERMANE Sintija 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN 40.95 361
8. SIMSONE Katrina Keita 10 Valmieras SS 41.63 343
9. KRONGORNE Odrija 10 RSS Ridzene-DSN 42.22 329

10. GURJEVA Varvara 10 PK Ogre 44.17 287

Open

1. PETKUS Kristiana 11 Kekavas NSS 34.69 593
2. STRAUTMANE Laura 08 Kipsalas peldbaseins 35.04 576
3. ASI Saskia 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 36.02 530
4. TAMMARU Paula Simona 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 36.28 519
5. ARCHIPOVAITE Ana Viktorija 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 36.53 508
6. SENUTO Adelina 10 Kekavas NSS 36.75 499
7. ROHTLA Laura 11 TOPi Ujumisklubi 36.76 499
8. KAZARCEVA Viktorija 07 SK Delfins 36.92 492
9. VIISMA Alyssia 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 37.40 473

10. ROZINA Milana 11 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 37.53 469
11. VERDENHOFA Sarlote 06 RSS Ridzene-DSN 37.75 460
12. BANNIKOVA Viktorija 07 RSS Ridzene 37.76 460
13. SKIPARYTE Daniele 11 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 38.87 422
14. PRIKULE Karina 08 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 39.05 416
15. HERMANE Sintija 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN 40.95 361
16. LACE Betija 12 Jelgavas SPS 41.08 357
17. REILSON Berith 12 TOPi Ujumisklubi 41.10 357
18. SAAR Renate 12 Kalevi Ujumiskool 41.25 353
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II Riga Skins Race
Riga, 28. - 29.3.2025

Event 11, Women, 50m Breaststroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

19. SIMSONE Katrina Keita 10 Valmieras SS 41.63 343
20. JAUNARE Rezija 11 Jelgavas SPS 41.81 339
21. SLOOG Simona 12 Kalevi Ujumiskool 42.13 331
22. KRONGORNE Odrija 10 RSS Ridzene-DSN 42.22 329
23. KOTKE Trino 11 TOPi Ujumisklubi 42.74 317
24. PAVLOVICA Viktorija 14 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 43.49 301
25. PURINA Laima 13 Kekavas NSS 43.68 297
26. OSTAPENKO Arina 14 Kalevi Ujumiskool 43.94 292
27. GURJEVA Varvara 10 PK Ogre 44.17 287
28. ALLAS Elis 14 Kalevi Ujumiskool 44.37 283
29. KALNINA Monta 12 Bauskas NBJSS 44.75 276
30. RITUMA Emilija 13 Kipsalas peldbaseins 44.97 272
31. HERMANE Linda 13 Kipsalas peldbaseins 45.14 269
32. PASISNAKA Milena 12 Bauskas NBJSS 45.37 265
33. CAUNE Katrine 12 Valmieras SS 45.43 264
34. VARPA Elza 12 Kipsalas peldbaseins 45.81 257
35. AVISANE Darta 12 Kekavas NSS 45.86 257
36. TREZINA Undine 13 RSS Ridzene 46.35 249
37. TOLSTASEVA Darja 12 SK Delfins 46.45 247
38. OZEGOVA Jekaterina 12 Kipsalas peldbaseins 46.63 244
39. KAZOCINA Kate 14 Jelgavas SPS 46.66 244
40. KANEPE Paula 12 Bauskas NBJSS 47.11 237
41. SAULITE Adele Greta 14 RSS Ridzene-DSN 47.70 228
42. PIIP Emma-Lotta 13 Kalevi Ujumiskool 47.81 226
43. BUMBIERE Kristiana 13 Jelgavas SPS 47.84 226
44. SARAP Adele 15 Kalevi Ujumiskool 47.98 224
45. ROZINA Marianna 14 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 48.20 221
46. TIMPERE Kate 13 Jelgavas SPS 48.34 219
47. PUCKO Loreta 13 Daugavpils SS 48.59 216
48. BUKOVA Paula 14 Valmieras SS 48.65 215
49. BEIKERTE Odrija Beta 14 Kekavas NSS 48.78 213
50. KRONGORNE Sindija 13 Kipsalas peldbaseins 51.03 186
51. KARU Kristella 14 Wiru Swim 51.72 179
52. MOTSNIK Sandra 14 TOPi Ujumisklubi 51.94 176
53. MAEND Loora Mete 14 TOPi Ujumisklubi 52.08 175
54. GAUSE Luize 15 Bauskas NBJSS 52.26 173
55. BERZINA Elza 14 Valmieras SS 53.13 165
56. URBANE Darta 14 Valmieras SS 54.39 154
57. DUDIREVA Alisa 13 RSS Ridzene 56.03 140
58. VAISLA Evelina 14 Bauskas NBJSS 56.20 139
59. ANTONE Madlena 13 Bauskas NBJSS 56.49 137
60. POTRASKOVA Sofija 14 SK Delfins 1:00.24 113
61. ABOLINA Evelina Elizabete 13 RSS Ridzene 1:01.10 108
62. AUSTRUMA Rebeka 16 Kekavas NSS 1:02.99 99
63. BREMMERE Gabriela 14 RSS Ridzene 1:03.01 99
64. OLIJARE Erika 16 Kekavas NSS 1:10.05 72

DSQ TSISTJAKOVA Anastassia 13 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 39.39
(Time: 15:02), Inappropriate style - more then 1 butterfly kick under water (start)
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II Riga Skins Race
Riga, 28. - 29.3.2025

Event 11, Women, 50m Breaststroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

DSQ ALEKSANDROVA Emilija 14 Jelgavas SPS 49.43
(Time: 15:06), Inappropriate style - more then 1 butterfly kick under water (start)


